DECLARATION:

I wish to become a Member of Dunbritton Housing Association and will abide by its rules and support its Aims and Objectives. I confirm that I am not a member of any other Housing Association or Organisation whose interest may conflict with those of Dunbritton Housing Association. (Please give details below of any possible conflicts of interest)

Signed

_ Date

Membership of Dunbritton Housing Association will cease when a member:

- (a) Resigns by giving written notice to the Secretary.
- (b) Becomes an employee of the Association.
- (c) Is expelled in accordance with the Rules.
- (d) Changes address, but does not notify the Association of their new address.
- (e) Fails to attend five Annual General Meetings in a row and without submitting apologies.
- The £1 membership is non refundable on termination of membership.
- There is no interest, dividend or bonus payable on shares.



Dunbritton Housing Association Limited, 1 Hatters Lane, Dumbarton, G82 1AW Tel: 01389 761486 • E-mail: admin@dunbritton.org.uk

www.dunbritton.org.uk





Dunbritton Housing Association is a Scottish Charity (Scottish Charity Number SC036518), a registered society under the Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 with Registered Number 2421R(S) and having its Registered Office at 1 Hatters Lane, Dumbarton, G82 1AW.

We take the issue of security and data protection very seriously and strictly adhere to guidelines published in the [Data Protection Act of 1998] and the General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679 which is applicable from the 25th May 2018, together with any domestic laws subsequently enacted. We are notified as a Data Controller with the Office of the Information Commissioner under registration number Z7205348 and we are the data controller of any personal data that you provide to us. Our Data Protection Officer is Daniel Wilson. Any questions relating to this notice and our privacy practices should be sent to Daniel Wilson at 1 Hatters Lane, Dumbarton, G821 RM, by hone on 01389 310893, or e-mailed to dwilson@dubntrtton.org.uk







Application for Membership

This leaflet provides information on how to become a member of Dunbritton Housing Association Limited

If you have any queries on membership, please contact admin@dunbritton.org.uk

Dunbritton Housing Association is a registered Scottish Charity. (Scottish Charity Number SC036518). We exist to provide social housing within West Dunbartonshire and Argyll and Bute.

The objectives of the Association are:

"to provide for the relief of those in need by reason of age, ill-health, disability, financial hardship or other disadvantage through the provision, construction, improvement and management of land and accommodation and the provision of care".

The Association is managed by its Board. This Board is elected annually by the Members of the Association at the Annual General Meeting.

To become a Member you may purchase a share in the Association for £1.

All applications for membership must be approved by the Associations Board of Management. If the application is approved, you will be issued with a share certificate.

All Members can vote at the Annual General Meeting and are eligible to stand for election to the Board.

Please return this completed form with the £1.00 fee for membership to:

DUNBRITTON HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED,

1 Hatters Lane, Dumbarton, G82 1AW

TEL: 01389 761486

Email: admin@dunbritton.org.uk

Web-site: www.dunbritton.org.uk

Application Form

Mobile Number:	
Ple	ase tick to confirm I am:
	A tenant of Dunbritton Housing Association: A member of a tenant's household A resident living within Dunbritton Housing Association areas of operation
	A shared ownership resident within Dunbritton Housing Association area of operation
	A supporter of Dunbritton Housing Association, living outside the Associations area of operation
	ase tell us briefly of any expertise you may have which would benefit the iness of Dunbritton Housing Association.

Yes 🗌 No 🗌